Government Medical College, Srinagar

 Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 - Ph. 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.ir



NOTICE

Submission of Annual Declaration Report in respect of PG Subject: Medical Courses in accordance with maintenance of Standards of Medical Education Regulations, 2023.

In reference to the public notice issued by National Medical Commission (NMC) New Delhi, vide No. F.No. N-P016(20)/2/2024-PGMEB-NMC, dated: 01.10.2024, regarding the subject cited above, it is notified for information to all HOD's of GMC Srinagar, with the directions to submit the desired Standard Assessment Form (SAF) Form-B, newly revised, of the respective department to the office of Registrar Academics, GMC Srinagar, by or before 07th October, 2024, positively.

Further, it is informed to all HOD's of GMC Srinagar, that all the other notices/circulars/Orders issued from this office about the desired information/documents with different subjects are also effective.

> Prof. (Dr) Iffat Hassan Shah Principal/Dean

ovt. Medical College, Srinagar

The newly revised PG-SAF (Form-B) can be downloaded from the official Note: website of NMC or directly from the given link i.e. https://www.nmc.org.in/informationdesk/download-application-forms-nmc/

No. GMC/Acad/4924 - 50 MC Dated: 04 - 10 - 24. Copy to the:

- 01. All HOD's, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- 02. In-Charge IT Section, GMC Srinagar with the direction to upload the same on the official website of GMC Srinagar and forward the same to the concerned HOD's of GMC Srinagar, through their respective email addresses.
- 03. Office Record File.